Sl.n
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TEACHERS’ TRAINING PROGRAMMIES : CBSE- COE

Programme Title

Active Learning (P
RP) - One Day

Learning Outcomes
and Pedagogies- O
ne Day

Counselling Techni
ques

Counselling Techni
ques

Gender Sensitivity i
n Schools-One Day

Values Education-
One Day

Strengthening Asse
ssment And Evalua
tion Practices Two
Days

Prayog

No. of Par
ticipants

25

Host COE

Thiruvanantha puram

Thiruvanantha puram

Pune

Prayagraj

Thiruvanantha puram

Thiruvanantha puram

Thiruvanantha puram

Academic Unit

Venue

TOC H PUBLIC SCH TOC H NAGAR
VYTTILA COCHINKLTOCH
PUBLIC SCHOOLT OCH
NAGAR,JANATA ROA D,VYTTILA,
COCHIN,KERAL A

ST.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOO L ST
MARYS PUB SCH THR UTHIPLY
PERUMBAVUR ER NKLM KL

Online Session

Online Session

SANSKARA SCHOOL INFOP ARK
PHASE 2,KAKANAD,KO
CHI,ERNAKULAM,KERALA

BHAVANS VARUNA VIDYAL AYA
N.POL, THRIKKAKARA,
B.M.C POST, COCHIN,KERA LA

THE CHOICE SCHOOL NAD AMA
EAST, TRIPUNITHURA,
KOCHI,KERALA

Online Session



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Cyber Safety & Sec
urity-One Day

English Language
and Literature

Embracing Multiling
ualism in Classroo
ms

Embracing Multiling
ualism in Classroo
ms

Embracing Multiling
ualism in Classroo
ms

Embracing Multiling
ualism in Classroo
ms

Health Promoting S
chools

Career Guidance in
Schools

Digital Learning an
d Management

Developing Resilie
nce in Students

28

27

29

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Dehradun

Thiruvanantha
puram

Patna

Prayagraj

Bhopal

Thiruvanantha

puram

Bhopal

Panchkula

AMRITA

BHARATHAMATHA CMI PUB LIC SCHOOL
KALMANDAPA M BYEPASS ROAD,CHAND
RANAGAR PO,PALAKKAD,K ERALA

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

VIDYALAYAM
NUMPURAM,EDAPPALLY
,ERNAKULAM,KERAL A



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Effective Communi
cation Skills

Importance of Grati
tude

Practicing Blended
Learning

Working with Learn
ing Disabilities

Setting Outcomes i
n Teaching - Learni

ng

Story Telling in Cla
ssroom

Art Integration acro
ss Curriculum

Cyber Security and
Ethics

Experiential Learni
ng in Practice

Salient Features of
National Education
Policy 2020

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ
ation

20

Thiruvanantha
puram

Chandigarh

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Dehradun

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

21st Century Skills

Values Education a
nd its Significance

Understanding Mult
iple Intelligence

Blooms Taxonomy
and its Application

Library an Asset for
Research and Lear
ning

Decision Making S
kills in Adolescents

Addressing Challen
ges in Post COVID
Schooling

Working with Learn
ing Disabilities

Setting Outcomes i
n Teaching - Learni

ng

Constructivism

Decision Making S
kills in Adolescents

Protection of Child

29

29

29

29

29

30

Thiruvanantha
puram

Delhi West
Thiruvanantha

puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha

puram

Bhubaneswar

Delhi West

Delhi West

Delhi West

Delhi West

Dehradun

Prayagraj

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Rights

21st Century Skills

Addressing Socio-
Emotional Needs of
Students

Item Writing-Multipl
e Choice Questions

ArtIntegrationin S
chools

Selection of Effecti
ve Teaching-Learni
ng Material

Digital Learning an
d Management

Gamification in Lea
rning

Values Education a
nd its Significance

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ
ation

Connecting and Co
mmunicating with P
arents

Happy Teacher Cre
ates Happy Classro

27

30

Chennai

Chennai

Thiruvanantha

puram

Chennai

Chennai

Chennai

Thiruvanantha

puram

Bhubaneswar

Bhubaneswar

Delhi East

Bhubaneswar

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

oms

Digital Library

Practicing Blended
Learning

Community Outrea
ch Program

21st Century Skills

Pre-school Teachin
g Methodology

Experiential Learni
ng in Practice

Role of Theatre an
d Dramain Classro
om

Selection of Effecti
ve Teaching-Learni
ng Material

Experiential Learni
ng in Practice

Need and ways of
Professional Growt
h

Using Teacher Ene
rgized Resource M
anual- Science Upp

13

NOIDA

Chennai

Patna

Bhubaneswar

Delhi West

Bhubaneswar

Prayagraj

Prayagraj

Patna

Prayagraj

Patna

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

er Primary

Effective Communi
cation Skills

Library an Asset for
Research and Lear
ning

Role of Theatre an
d Drama in Classro
om

Story Telling in Cla
ssroom

Hindi Bhasha Me L
ekhan Tatha Sahity
a Srijan

Pre-school Teachin
g Methodology

Using Teacher Ene
rgized Resource M
anual - Science Se
condary

Role of Theatre an
d Dramain Classro
om

Selection of Effecti
ve Teaching-Learni
ng Material

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ

Patna

Prayagraj

Prayagraj

Dehradun

Chandigarh

Chandigarh

Delhi West

Chandigarh

Chandigarh

Chennai

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

ation

Teaching and Lear
ning Styles

Understanding Mult
iple Intelligence

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ
ation

Effective Communi
cation Skills

Happy Teacher Cre
ates Happy Classro
oms

Experiential Learni
ng in Practice

Blooms Taxonomy
and its Application

Values Education a
nd its Significance

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ
ation

Adopting Inclusive
Practices in Classr
oom

Cyber Security and

Chandigarh

Dehradun

Bengaluru

Chennai

Bengaluru

Chennai

Chennai

Ajmer

Chennai

NOIDA

NOIDA

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Ethics

Salient Features of
National Education
Policy 2020

Salient Features of
National Education
Policy 2020

Content and Time
Management

Deliberating on Ethi
cs and Integrity

Addressing Socio-
Emotional Needs of
Students

Blooms Taxonomy
and its Application

Experiential Learni
ng in Practice

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ
ation

Teaching and Lear
ning Styles

Digital Library

Teaching Strategie
s in Mathematics (

Bengaluru

Ajmer

Dehradun

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha
puram

Chennai

Thiruvanantha

puram

Thiruvanantha

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

Secondary Level)

Teaching Strategie
s in English (Secon
dary Level)

Joyful Mathematics

Cyber Security and
Ethics

Teaching Strategie
s in English (Secon
dary Level)

Teaching Strategie
s in Mathematics (
Secondary Level)

Joyful Mathematics

Salient Features of
National Education
Policy 2020

Teaching Strategie
s in Science (Seco
ndary Level)

Salient Features of
National Education
Policy 2020

Effective Communi
cation Skills

10

13

puram

Thiruvanantha

puram

Chandigarh

Thiruvanantha

puram

Thiruvanantha

puram

Delhi East

Thiruvanantha
puram

Delhi East

Delhi East

Delhi East

Delhi East

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

online session ,

Online Session

online session,

online session,

online session,

online session,



106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

Teaching Strategie
s in Social Science
(Secondary Level)

Blooms Taxonomy
and its Application

Teaching Strategie
s in English (Secon
dary Level)

Teaching Strategie
s in English (Secon
dary Level)

Effective Communi
cation Skills

Effective Communi
cation Skills

Connecting and Co
mmunicating with P
arents

Teaching Strategie
s in Mathematics (
Secondary Level)

Environmental Edu
cation in Practice

Values Education a
nd its Significance

Salient Features of
National Education
Policy 2020

=

Delhi East

Delhi East

Delhi East

Prayagraj

Prayagraj

Prayagraj

NOIDA

Chennai

Delhi West

Pune

Thiruvanantha
puram

online session

online session

ONLINE

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

Teaching Strategie
s in Hindi (Seconda
ry Level)

Understanding Mult
iple Intelligence

Role of Theatre an
d Drama in Classro
om

Working with Learn
ing Disabilities

Promoting Mental
Health

Blooms Taxonomy
and its Application

Setting Outcomes i
n Teaching - Learni

ng

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ
ation

Child Psychology -
Understanding Dev
elopmental Stages

Adopting Inclusive
Practices in Classr
oom

Joyful Mathematics

Delhi West

Thiruvanantha
puram

Thiruvanantha

puram

Chennai

Training Head

quarters

NOIDA

Thiruvanantha
puram

NOIDA

Thiruvanantha
puram

Training Head
quarters

Thiruvanantha
puram

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Cyber Security and
Ethics

Child Psychology -
Understanding Dev
elopmental Stages

Blooms Taxonomy
and its Application

Assessment in Phy
sics

Content and Time
Management

Effective Communi
cation Skills

Promoting Mental
Health

Salient Features of
National Education
Policy 2020

Happy teachers cre
ating happy spaces

Focusing on Comp
etency Based Educ
ation

PRE SCHOOL TE
ACHING - OTHER
THAN MANNUAL

Training Head
quarters

Training Head
quarters

Training Head
quarters

Guwahati

Training Head
quarters

Training Head
quarters

Training Head
quarters

Chandigarh

Chandigarh

Training Head
quarters

Thiruvanantha
puram

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session

Online Session



139  AssessmentinEng 2 Thiruvanantha  Online Session

lish puram
140 Essentials of aless 1 Thiruvanantha = Online Session
on plan in - Chemis puram

try



