## **TEACHERS' TRAINING PROGRAMMES: CBSE-COE**

Sl.n o	Programme Title	No. of Par ticipants	Host COE	Venue
1	Active Learning (P RP) - One Day	1	Thiruvanantha puram	TOC H PUBLIC SCH TOC H NAGAR VYTTILA COCHIN K L TOC H PUBLIC SCHOOLT OC H NAGAR,JANATA ROA D,VYTTILA, COCHIN,KERAL A
2	Learning Outcomes and Pedagogies- O ne Day	4	Thiruvanantha puram	ST.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOO L ST MARYS PUB SCH THR UTHIPLY PERUMBAVUR ER NKLM KL
3	Counselling Techni ques	25	Pune	Online Session
4	Counselling Techni ques	2	Prayagraj	Online Session
5	Gender Sensitivity i n Schools-One Day	2	Thiruvanantha puram	SANSKARA SCHOOL INFOP ARK PHASE 2,KAKANAD,KO CHI,ERNAKULAM,KERALA
6	Values Education- One Day	2	Thiruvanantha puram	BHAVANS VARUNA VIDYAL AYA N.POL, THRIKKAKARA, B.M.C POST, COCHIN,KERA LA
7	Strengthening Asse ssment And Evalua tion Practices Two Days	1	Thiruvanantha puram	THE CHOICE SCHOOL NAD AMA EAST,TRIPUNITHURA, KOCHI,KERALA
8	Prayog	1	Academic Unit	Online Session

9	Cyber Safety & Sec urity-One Day	2	Thiruvanantha puram	AMRITA VIDYALAYAM KUN NUMPURAM,EDAPPALLY N ORTH ,ERNAKULAM,KERAL A
10	English Language and Literature	1	Thiruvanantha puram	BHARATHAMATHA CMI PUB LIC SCHOOL KALMANDAPA M BYEPASS ROAD,CHAND RANAGAR PO,PALAKKAD,K ERALA
11	Embracing Multiling ualism in Classroo ms	1	Dehradun	Online Session
12	Embracing Multiling ualism in Classroo ms	2	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
13	Embracing Multiling ualism in Classroo ms	2	Patna	Online Session
14	Embracing Multiling ualism in Classroo ms	28	Prayagraj	Online Session
15	Health Promoting S chools	6	Bhopal	Online Session
16	Career Guidance in Schools	27	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
17	Digital Learning an d Management	29	Bhopal	Online Session
18	Developing Resilie nce in Students	23	Panchkula	Online Session

19	Effective Communi cation Skills	20	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
20	Importance of Grati tude	9	Chandigarh	Online Session
21	Practicing Blended Learning	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
22	Working with Learn ing Disabilities	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
23	Setting Outcomes i n Teaching - Learni ng	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
24	Story Telling in Cla ssroom	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
25	Art Integration acro ss Curriculum	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
26	Cyber Security and Ethics	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
27	Experiential Learni ng in Practice	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
28	Salient Features of National Education Policy 2020	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
29	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ ation	3	Dehradun	Online Session

30	21st Century Skills	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
31	Values Education a nd its Significance	3	Delhi West	Online Session
32	Understanding Mult iple Intelligence	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
33	Blooms Taxonomy and its Application	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
34	Library an Asset for Research and Lear ning	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
35	Decision Making S kills in Adolescents	29	Bhubaneswar	Online Session
36	Addressing Challen ges in Post COVID Schooling	29	Delhi West	Online Session
37	Working with Learn ing Disabilities	29	Delhi West	Online Session
38	Setting Outcomes i n Teaching - Learni ng	29	Delhi West	Online Session
39	Constructivism	29	Delhi West	Online Session
40	Decision Making S kills in Adolescents	19	Dehradun	Online Session
41	Protection of Child	30	Prayagraj	Online Session

	Rights			
42	21st Century Skills	30	Chennai	Online Session
43	Addressing Socio- Emotional Needs of Students	27	Chennai	Online Session
44	Item Writing-Multipl e Choice Questions	8	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
45	Art Integration in S chools	30	Chennai	Online Session
46	Selection of Effecti ve Teaching-Learni ng Material	3	Chennai	Online Session
47	Digital Learning an d Management	6	Chennai	Online Session
48	Gamification in Lea rning	9	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
49	Values Education a nd its Significance	5	Bhubaneswar	Online Session
50	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ ation	5	Bhubaneswar	Online Session
51	Connecting and Co mmunicating with P arents	8	Delhi East	Online Session
52	Happy Teacher Cre ates Happy Classro	6	Bhubaneswar	Online Session

	oms			
53	Digital Library	1	NOIDA	Online Session
54	Practicing Blended Learning	8	Chennai	Online Session
55	Community Outrea ch Program	13	Patna	Online Session
56	21st Century Skills	5	Bhubaneswar	Online Session
57	Pre-school Teachin g Methodology	2	Delhi West	Online Session
58	Experiential Learni ng in Practice	4	Bhubaneswar	Online Session
59	Role of Theatre an d Drama in Classro om	4	Prayagraj	Online Session
60	Selection of Effecti ve Teaching-Learni ng Material	4	Prayagraj	Online Session
61	Experiential Learni ng in Practice	5	Patna	Online Session
62	Need and ways of Professional Growt h	8	Prayagraj	Online Session
63	Using Teacher Ene rgized Resource M anual- Science Upp	5	Patna	Online Session

	er Primary			
64	Effective Communi cation Skills	5	Patna	Online Session
65	Library an Asset for Research and Lear ning	2	Prayagraj	Online Session
66	Role of Theatre an d Drama in Classro om	3	Prayagraj	Online Session
67	Story Telling in Cla ssroom	2	Dehradun	Online Session
68	Hindi Bhasha Me L ekhan Tatha Sahity a Srijan	4	Chandigarh	Online Session
69	Pre-school Teachin g Methodology	3	Chandigarh	Online Session
70	Using Teacher Ene rgized Resource M anual - Science Se condary	2	Delhi West	Online Session
71	Role of Theatre an d Drama in Classro om	4	Chandigarh	Online Session
72	Selection of Effecti ve Teaching-Learni ng Material	3	Chandigarh	Online Session
73	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ	5	Chennai	Online Session

	ation			
74	Teaching and Lear ning Styles	4	Chandigarh	Online Session
75	Understanding Mult iple Intelligence	3	Dehradun	Online Session
76	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ ation	7	Bengaluru	Online Session
77	Effective Communi cation Skills	4	Chennai	Online Session
78	Happy Teacher Cre ates Happy Classro oms	4	Bengaluru	Online Session
79	Experiential Learni ng in Practice	5	Chennai	Online Session
80	Blooms Taxonomy and its Application	3	Chennai	Online Session
81	Values Education a nd its Significance	9	Ajmer	Online Session
82	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ ation	2	Chennai	Online Session
83	Adopting Inclusive Practices in Classr oom	7	NOIDA	Online Session
84	Cyber Security and	5	NOIDA	Online Session

	Ethics			
85	Salient Features of National Education Policy 2020	7	Bengaluru	Online Session
86	Salient Features of National Education Policy 2020	3	Ajmer	Online Session
87	Content and Time Management	1	Dehradun	Online Session
88	Deliberating on Ethi cs and Integrity	4	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
89	Addressing Socio- Emotional Needs of Students	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
90	Blooms Taxonomy and its Application	6	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
91	Experiential Learni ng in Practice	2	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
92	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ ation	4	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
93	Teaching and Lear ning Styles	1	Chennai	Online Session
94	Digital Library	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
95	Teaching Strategie s in Mathematics (	1	Thiruvanantha	Online Session

	Secondary Level)		puram	
96	Teaching Strategie s in English (Secon dary Level)	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
97	Joyful Mathematics	6	Chandigarh	Online Session
98	Cyber Security and Ethics	5	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
99	Teaching Strategie s in English (Secon dary Level)	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
100	Teaching Strategie s in Mathematics ( Secondary Level)	1	Delhi East	online session,
101	Joyful Mathematics	5	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
102	Salient Features of National Education Policy 2020	10	Delhi East	online session ,
103	Teaching Strategie s in Science (Seco ndary Level)	2	Delhi East	online session,
104	Salient Features of National Education Policy 2020	13	Delhi East	online session ,
105	Effective Communi cation Skills	3	Delhi East	online session ,

106	Teaching Strategie s in Social Science (Secondary Level)	1	Delhi East	online session
107	Blooms Taxonomy and its Application	7	Delhi East	online session
108	Teaching Strategie s in English (Secon dary Level)	1	Delhi East	ONLINE
109	Teaching Strategie s in English (Secon dary Level)	1	Prayagraj	Online Session
110	Effective Communi cation Skills	1	Prayagraj	Online Session
111	Effective Communi cation Skills	4	Prayagraj	Online Session
112	Connecting and Co mmunicating with P arents	18	NOIDA	Online Session
113	Teaching Strategie s in Mathematics ( Secondary Level)	1	Chennai	Online Session
114	Environmental Edu cation in Practice	7	Delhi West	Online Session
115	Values Education a nd its Significance	3	Pune	Online Session
116	Salient Features of National Education Policy 2020	5	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session

117	Teaching Strategie s in Hindi (Seconda ry Level)	1	Delhi West	Online Session
118	Understanding Mult iple Intelligence	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
119	Role of Theatre an d Drama in Classro om	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
120	Working with Learn ing Disabilities	1	Chennai	Online Session
121	Promoting Mental Health	1	Training Head quarters	Online Session
122	Blooms Taxonomy and its Application	4	NOIDA	Online Session
123	Setting Outcomes i n Teaching - Learni ng	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
124	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ ation	1	NOIDA	Online Session
125	Child Psychology - Understanding Dev elopmental Stages	3	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
126	Adopting Inclusive Practices in Classr oom	2	Training Head quarters	Online Session
127	Joyful Mathematics	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session

128	Cyber Security and Ethics	4	Training Head quarters	Online Session
129	Child Psychology - Understanding Dev elopmental Stages	5	Training Head quarters	Online Session
130	Blooms Taxonomy and its Application	5	Training Head quarters	Online Session
131	Assessment in Phy sics	1	Guwahati	Online Session
132	Content and Time Management	5	Training Head quarters	Online Session
133	Effective Communi cation Skills	4	Training Head quarters	Online Session
134	Promoting Mental Health	2	Training Head quarters	Online Session
135	Salient Features of National Education Policy 2020	5	Chandigarh	Online Session
136	Happy teachers cre ating happy spaces	6	Chandigarh	Online Session
137	Focusing on Comp etency Based Educ ation	2	Training Head quarters	Online Session
138	PRE SCHOOL TE ACHING - OTHER THAN MANNUAL	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session

139	Assessment in Eng lish	2	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session
140	Essentials of a less on plan in - Chemis try	1	Thiruvanantha puram	Online Session